
. . 

• 

• 
~ 

• 

• 

• 

lbatlsct md Title Inenrazace Co., 
Q.S Borth UeSn Street, 
Seuta Ann, Celltornl~. 

• 

Gentlemau Ol'der Do. 88081 

•closed find Cert.lticate 
Bo. 88081, together nth Deod ot Tftat ei&Ded 'tv 
laltar Spur~, a aJngle persao. to !be J'int 
Batlcaal Bent · ot Beata '""• as Tftat. tor :al 
n.etohar. Please ncord it the title shows clear 
subject to tba $750 r1rat· Tl-wrt Dead 1ll tavar ot z. B. elker .,t sabjeot to escoptioa aa sbom 1D 
the enclosed ctortdficate. 

I 112derebnd we will ~ 
have to pq ' tor a small caat1npotiaa cbnrge. nnd the 
cost or recorcUng.. lfnd~ ac1r •mrledgo 1'0081pt. 
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Colonel Ed Fletcher 
1020 Binth Street 
san Diego, California 

Dear Colonel Fletcher: 

February 24, 1930 

This morning we are in receipt of your favor of the 20th 
in whicn you .. enclosed Policy of Title Insurance No. 88081 and 
Trust Deed executed by Walter Spurlock to the First National Bank 
of Santa Ana, Trustee for you as Beneficiary, to secure a note of 

2500.00. 

We are returning herewith said Trust Deed in order that 
tne question of status be set up. We find in the title you en-
closed, Mr. Spur~ock is noted as a widower. Therefore, the words 
"a widower" should be inserted after hie name in the caption of 
the Trust Deed. It is preferable to nave this done on the same 
typewriter tnat was used in preparing the form. 

Referring to the last paragraph of your letter, ·beg to 
advise tnat the coat o! issuing a title to cover this Trust Deed, 
as per our schedule, is Twenty-two Dollars ($22.00), plus the 
recording charge as charged by the county Recorder. we have 
placed this order under our No. 88149, to which kindly refer when 
addressing us. 

This matter oan be handled in either one of the two 
following manners: 

The title you sent can be retired ana a new title issued, 
insuring you, but setting up tne fact ot· tne ?oO. uo Trust Deed, 
which is oi record in favor of J. N. Welker. The second plan would 
be to write a separate title for you and return ~he one you en-
closed with your letter. The onarge is the same in either event. 
If we were to issue a Policy, insuring both you an~ Mr. Welker 
jointly, we would be required to charge you $24.00 for such a title • 
May we suggest a separate title, insuring you, ana the retura of the 
one you enclosed, might be more satisfactory to all concerned. How-
ever, we will let you decide this. 

• 



Ool. Ed Fletcher -2- 2-24-30 

D.NK:HP 
Encl. 

• • 

Thanking you for the order, we are, 

very truly yours, 

ABSTRACT AND TIT E INSURANCE OOUPABY 

By --~~~~~~~~~--------ary 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Abstract end Ti t.le Insuronce CompeJV, 
416 North Uetn Street, 
SD.nta Ina, Colifornin. 

Order lJo. 88149 

Gen Uc=en: 

-

Annexing 7aur latter or 
February 24th, enclosed f~nd Deed or Truot. le 
changed BllJie, or rnther inoerted tho words •e. wido er'l. 
b,y authority or Ur. Spurlock in enid Deed or Trust, 
as reque:Jted b7 yaa.. 

Belative to issuing Poliq 
to cover tiT Trust Deod ill tho sum or ~2500.00, I would 
protor a separate Policy as suggestod byyou it it 
means that I Will bo nble to rotein samo 1n 'lilT 
tilos. Mr. 7inlker hllving the first Uen 110ul.d be 
entitled to the Policy- ohoidng his noto or $750.00. 

%t this uuderstmld1ng is 
correct, this is your nutboriq to retW'il Policy 
no. 88061· ad isauo a sopnrato polic;r covering 1if1' 
.,2SOQ.OO Trust Deed. l:!r. ·Spurlock is to pcy- tor 
the new Polley. 

!ours very~, 

EFIIWJ 
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• • 

.. 

• 
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Kt7 2, 19&>. 

Abstract and Title Insurnaco Comp~1 
416 llorth &:dn Streot, 
Snnta Ann, Cnlifornin. 

. 
Gentlemen: . 

' 

o are returning h rctdth 
stntcu~t covering ~25.00 chr.rgee on Ordor 88149. 
ThiG is e charge ror lt111 • \inltc1· tpurl~ck to pey 
and Ur. llockT:cll inror.ucd us in lfnrch th!it the 
account hnd been pd.d. "' Jl you plet!.nf.:: tt.ko 
tho mnttor up nth r:r. Rock-wol.l or Yr. Spurlock. 

I ours very ~ 1 

ED FLETCrtm COLIPMII 
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Ed Fletcher company 
1029 Ninth Street 

Kay 6, 1830 

San Diego, California 
• 

Gentlemen: Attention: ux. K. L. May. 

Referring to the enclosed statement and your 
favor of the 2nd, beg to advise that the bill has not been 
paid, as advised by Mr. Rockwell. 

The order was placed by Mr. Fletcher on February 
20th. On February 24th we reported to you .the charge. On 
February 28th l(r. Fletcher again addressed us and stated 
ur. Spurlock was to pay for the new policy. 

Inasmuch as the order was placed on the 20th and 
search began immediately, naturally ·we look to ur. Fletcher 
for the bill. The title was issued as per request and for-
warded to your office. The fact is we do not know the 
address of either Yr. Rockwell or ur. Spurlock and have had 
no dealings with them relative to this transaction. 

we would appreciate it very much if you would 
make settlement with us and in turn you naturally can make 
set~lement with Mr. Spurlock or Mr. Rockwell if they 
should pay you the amount. As a rule when orders are sent 
in we make collection before forwarding the title but know-
ing Mr. Fletcher's reputation, we .did not hesitate. In 
fact, we were glad to extend credit and we trust we will 
not be disappointed • 

Thanking you for your attention, we are, 

Very truly yours, 

ABSTRAOT AND TITLE INSURANCE OOUPANY 

• -
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Col. Ed. Fletcher 
1020 Nineth Street 
San Diego, California 

Dear Sir: 

• 2. 1930 

• 
I I 

Y·our letter of July 31 addressed to J. N. Welker, 
care of our company, received this morning. We do not 
have the address of Yr. Welker but will endeavor to 
get the same and forward the letter to him. 

In attempting to procure his address through our 
office information, we find that the property securing 
the debt is the same property upon which we issued a 
title for you and recorded a Trust Deed in your favor 
under your instructions. The said title was returned 
to you on March 7 of this year. The writer has cor-

, responded with your office relative to payment \rlthout 
success. You are presonally known to some members of 
our company, such as, H. J. Forgy, D. c .. Pixley, and 
others; and we are convinced that you have not been 
advised of this unpaid bill. We will appreciate, 
Mr. Fletcher, if you will favor us with your check for 
$25 in settleme~t. 

If we can be of service to you in connection with 
this inquiry, we are pleased to serve you at any time. 

Thanking you for your attention, we are, 

Yours very truly, 

T•'-•'""o"• •• 
-.10 N. MAIN ST. 

ABSTRACT AliD TITLE INSURAlfCE COMPAliT 

By 

. 
L ·~ tfJ :r\~ ~ 

D. N. Kelly, 

P. s. Since dictating the ·above we have ascertained the 
address of Ur. Welker to be 129 S Glassell Street, Orange, 
California and wi·ll forward .your letter to him. ! 

DNX:IK 
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I 

• 

• •• 
• 

• • 

• 

• 

August Fourth, 
1 9 s 0 

Abstract & Titla Insurance co., 
Suata Aaa, . 
california. • 

Attention Mr. D. U, KeUx: 

Dear Sir: 
• • 

l thank you ror your lottcr o:r the second and the 
lntoraatio:. therein contained, ~ 

I sup}l')std ·tJle bill luld been psid, IJr, Spurlock 
agreed to pcq it as his obligation ns he was to 
f~liah 0 certif!cntc of title witb(jut ex}lCn50 to 
oo sho:ring t.'le socond tru3t doed in rii'J 1.nme. 

·fAr, P.ockweJ 1, the ~ent 7tho handled the deal, 
.rote me n letter tb.ut ~Fa · had been paid. 

Spurlock disappointed t:c i : every rtay, hus not 
paid o"rcn h13 to.xeo, water bill or intcrect ::nd 
I hnvc been forced to rorcclo!:e on him, 

I am no~t cn."'tlous to !ir.d ot;t, 1r tr.c lnter ot hcs 
been paid n:l nall. na the te.."tes on the property 
doscribed in cert!f'ic:. to l~o. 88149. I astnme 
this WI!S the &2S cbargo thut you arc rcfcrrlng to 
~nd .ie ;rill guarnnteo -t t if I ~n' t i. et it out 
ot Spurlock. 

Pl.easc recec.:bcr co to liir. Forgy hnd IJ.r. Pi.Y..lcy. 
I rcme~er Mr. Pixle.Y very well und y ··u ca.~ rest 
assured tba t -.thlle tho &25 you oronk of wua rao 
obligu tion or mine 1 wn :vil J 1n·e to assume it in 
cnse Spurlock does not pey and lrt case I U!;ce over 
the property. . 

1 rill make no sottlement .fith Spurlock untU the 
.,25 ia paid • 

• 

Ver,y oinco~ yours. 

• 

• 
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Ool. Ed Fletcher 
Postoffice Box 1412 
San Diego, California 

yY Dear Ur. Fletcher: 

August 5, 1930 

Your favor of tne 4th received, for which I 
most sincerely thank you. 

Ur. Rockwell's statement to you tnat Title 
NO. 88149 had been paid for is wrong. The fact is that 
we took this matter up with Mr. Rockwell when he called 
at our office at one time and he stated he would see ur. 
Spurlock and endeavor to make a settlement. He did pay 
a former bill covering the same property but that title 
did not show the Trust Deed in your favor. This particu-
lar order was placed by you personally under date of 
February 20, 1930, when you sent the former title to us, 
together with. the Deed of Trust. 

Referring to the question of taxes, upon 
checking the property we find tnat there are no taxes 
assessed as Spurlock was allowed what ie commonly known · 
as Soldier•s Exemption. 

I wi ll remember you to ur. Forgy and ur. 
Pixley and as ur. Forgy is one of our Finance committee, 
will advise him as to payment of the bill in question, 
for which we both thank you. 

I am, . -

Yost sincerely yours, 

• 

DNK:HH 

• 

• 

• 

1 

-
-

• 

• 

• -

• 

AU(!UDt Sixth, 
1 9 3 0 

• 

• 

Abstract & Title Insurance Co. • 
Santa An!l, 
Californiu. 

GenUemen: 

AnBwerlng yours o! Aucuat £if'tb, i£ Ur. Spurlock 
does not, within n reasonable time, ilUY the 
$25.00 as he acreed to I will do it but I don't 
want Ur~ g.,urlock tc kno\; thnt I have guaranteed 

• 
it. 

I thank you for tho in£o~tlon recurdine tr~es. 

!ours verJ truly, 

EF:ASK 

• ... 

• 

• 

• 

.. 

• 
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